

Agriculture and New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund

Organizational Chart

Board of Directors
Chairman: Mr. Richard Ball
Members: Mr. Peter Arrigenna
Mr. Mike Kimelman

Office of Racing Promotion and Development Acting Executive Director: Ron Ochrym

Agriculture and New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund Executive Director: Vacant

NYS Gaming Commission Senior Accountant: Brian Squadere (Acting as Comptroller)

Agriculture and New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund Executive Assistant: Connie Richardson

Chapter 60 of the Laws of 2012 created within the New York State Gaming Commission a separate and independent Office of Racing Promotion and Development, which became effective on Feb. 1, 2013 pursuant to Chapter 457 of the Laws of 2012.

Said laws provide that the Office shall administer the Agriculture and New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund and shall utilize the service of the Gaming Commission employees.

The Executive Director position is currently vacant. The Executive Director is responsible for procurement and is the Fund's MWBE liaison.

Brian Squadere is the Senior Accountant at the NYS Gaming Commission and is Comptroller of the Fund.

Connie Richardson is the Executive Assistant of the Fund.